Tuesday, Oct. 3
Session 1 - Lesson 1: Why Am | here? An Introduction to Chosen
Lesson 2: What Makes Me Happy (Discovering God as the Source)
Tuesday, Oct. 17
Session 2 - Lesson 3: What's Your Story God?(A look at Salvation History)
Lesson 4: How do | know God is Real? (Understanding Divine Revelation)
Wednesday, Nov. 1 - Due to Halloween, Oct. 31 and All Souls, Nov. 2
Session 3 - Lesson 5: Who is Jesus? (The Person and Mission of Christ)
Lesson 6: Why be Catholic? (Discovering the Church Jesus Founded)
Tuesday, Nov. 14
Session 4 - Lesson 7: Where Am | Going? (A Look at the Four Last Things)
Lesson 8: How do | get there? (The Power and Purpose of the Sacraments)
Tuesday, Nov. 28
Session 5 - Lesson 9: When Did my Journey Begin? (Baptism, Your Initiation Into God's Family)
Lesson 10: Why Tell my Sins to a Priest? (The Healing Power of Confession)
Tuesday, Dec. 12
Session 6 - Lesson 11: How Does God Help When It Hurts? (Anointing of the Sick and Redemptive Suffering)
Lesson 12: Who Is the Holy Spirit? (Meeting the Third Person of the Trinity)
Tuesday, Jan. 9
Session 7 - Lesson 13: What Does the Holy Spirit Do For Me? (Gifts For The Journey)
Lesson 14: Why Have | Been Chosen? (Sealed and Sent in Confirmation)
Tuesday, Jan. 23
Session 8 - Lesson 15: Why Do | Have To Go To Mass? (Encountering Jesus In The Eucharist)
Lesson 16: What Does It Mean to Say "I Do"? (Marriage, A Sign of God's Love)
Tuesday, Feb. 6
Session 9 - Lesson 17: Who's Calling? (Holy Orders and Vocational Discernment)
Lesson 18: Are You Talking To Me? (Getting to Know God Through Prayer)
Tuesday, Feb. 20
Session 10 - Lesson 19: Who is Mary? (Meeting the Mother of God - And Your Heavenly Family
Lesson 20: What Would Jesus Do? (The Beatitudes as A Path to True Happiness)
Tuesday, Mar. 5
Session 11 - Lesson 21: Do | Have What It Takes? (Building Virtue - Your Spiritual Workout)
Lesson 22: Why Wait? (God's Plan for Love and Sex)
Saturday, April 6
Session 12 - Lesson 23: How Do | Build The Kingdom? (Saying Yes to Mission of Church and His Church)
Lesson 24: Where Do | Go From Here? (The Journey Continues)

We will be hosting the final class combined with retreat, and rehearsal day on Saturday, April 6 from 9:30 AM
to 2:30 PM at the Heralds of the Gospel in Schomberg. More information to be shared shortly.



